

~~1445~~
LO26-TO 9 Madhubani to Bhatwadiya
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

MB
668
78-25

Areaal

DIVISION

Sangamapur

SUB-DIVISION

U+Kash Aroond Builders Pvt Ltd.

Measurement Book

श्री अमिताभ कुमार मंगेशकर रावेड 31610 31610

1st and Final bill

1

Name of work—

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work- Const ⁿ of road					
from Lo26 To 9 Madhubani to					
Bhatwariya under M/R-3054					
Agency- Uttkash Anand Builders					
Pvt Ltd					
At- Sri Krishna Nagar Motihari					
Agreement No- MR-3054/HBD/2024-25					
Agreement Value- 1,35,46,959.00					
Construction Cost- 1,16,32,315.00					
Maintenance cost- 19,14,644.00					
Date of start - 19/09/2024					
Date of Completion - 18/06/2025					
Actual date of Completion -					
① Clearing and grubbing					
road land					
2	X	10	X	30 X 1.000 =	600.00m ²
2	X	10	X	30 X 1.000 =	600.00m ²
2	X	10	X	30 X 1.000 =	600.00m ²
2	X	10	X	30 X 1.000 =	600.00m ²
2	X	10	X	30 X 1.000 =	600.00m ²
2	X	10	X	30 X 1.000 =	600.00m ²
2	X	10	X	30 X 1.000 =	600.00m ²
2	X	8	X	30 X 1.000 =	480.00m ²
2	V	1	X	10 X 1.000 =	20.00m ²
Continuation					4700.00m ²

7 0.47 hect

Amu
20/10/2024
J.E.

Amu
20/10/24
J.E.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8) Prov. and laying Road					
Marking (BT portion)					
2	X 10	X 30	X 0.100	=	60.00 m ²
2	X 10	X 30	X 0.100	=	60.00 m ²
2	X 10	X 30	X 0.100	=	60.00 m ²
2	X 10	X 30	X 0.100	=	60.00 m ²
2	X 8	X 30	X 0.100	=	48.00 m ²
2	X 1	X 10	X 0.100	=	2.00 m ²
					290.00 m ²
(9) Prov. and laying Road					
Marking (ce portion)					
2	X 10	X 30	X 0.100	=	60.00 m ²
2	X 10	X 30	X 0.100	=	60.00 m ²
2	X 10	X 30	X 0.100	=	60.00 m ²
					180.00 m ²
Sd/- 12/01/2015 T.E.					
Sd/- 12/01/25 A.E.					

Amu
12/01/2015
J-E

12/01/2015
PS

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(22) Plastering with cement 1:4					
Q-V77113 P9(2) = 80.64 m ²					
e h 2.64 = 98/ft Rs					2,136.820
(23) Painting two coats Primer coats					
Q-V77113 P9(3) = 80.64 m ²					
e h 129.46/ft - Rs					10,440.00
					97,42,976.00
Add 1% Labour cess (+)					97425.00
Add 18% GST (+)					17,53,646.200
Add Seigniorage fee (+)					99,805.200
					Rs 1,16,93,352.200
Less 0.55% below →					64,313.200

Rs 1,16,29,039.00

Amul
12/01/2025
J-E

Amul
12/01/2025
P-2

CET

Amul
12/01/2025

The work is completed as per Agreement dated - 12/01/2025 and Maintenance work will be started dated - 13/01/2025.

Amul
12/01/2025
J-E

Amul
12/01/2025
P-2

Amount - Rs 1,16,29,039/-

Continuation

Lt-07 dated - 22/01/25